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tion 37A, to follow immediately after Section 37 of said
Article, and to read as follows: ‘

S7A. The State’s Attorneys of the several Counties of
the State shall receive annually the respective salaries here-
with set forth for performing the duties required of them
by their respective Public Local Laws and by the Public
General Laws of the State, and such expenses as are now
provided for by law in the several Counties, the said sal-
aries and expenses to be paid by the respective counties:

The State’s Attorney of Howard County shall receive an
annual salary of $2,000.00. .

The State’s Attorneys of Caroline, Charles, Kent, Queen
Anne’s and Worcester Counties shall each receive an annual
salary of $1,500.00.

The State’s Attorney of Talbot County shall receive an
annual salary of $1,800.00.

The State’s Attorneys of Calvert, St. Mary’s and Somerset
Counties shall each receive an annual salary of $2,000.00.

The State’s Attorney of Dorchester County shall receive
an annual salary of $2,400.00.

The State’s Attorney of Harford County shall receive an
annual salary of $2,500.00.

The State’s Attorney of Carroll County shall receive an
annual salary of $2,700.00.

The State’s Attorneys of Cecil and Wicomico Counties
shall each receive an annual salary of $3,000.00.

The State’s Attorney of Frederick County shall receive
an annual salary of $3,600.00. . ’

The State’s Attorney of Anne Arundel County shall re-
ceive an annual salary of $4,000.00.

The State’s Attorney of Allegany County shall receive an
annual salary of not less than $4,000.00 nor more than
$4,800.00, in the discretion of the County Commissioners
of said County. The Assistant State’s Attorney of Alle-
gany County shall receive an annual salary of $3,000.00.

The State’s Attorney of Prince George’s County shall
receive an annual salary of $4,800.00 and the Assistant
State’s Attorney of Prince George’s County shall receive
an annual salary of $2,000.00.

The salaries fixed by this section shall commence as of the-
effective date of the amendment to Section 9 of Article 5
of the Constitution of Maryland proposed by Chapter.490
of the Acts of the General Assembly, 1943 Session, and
adopted by the qualified voters of the State at the general
election held on November 7, 1944.

No State’s Attorney shall receive any other compensa-
tion, commission, or emolument of any kind for perform-
ing his duties as State’s Attorney but any fees to which



